$0.16 per ADS as of December 31, 2008 represents our net tangible book value as of that date as adjusted to
reflect the cash dividend of $96.8 million that we declared on April 1, 2009, that will be payable solely to
Sohu.com (Game) Limited as if it had been declared and payable prior to December 31, 2008. See “Dividend
Policy” and Note 19 to our consolidated financial statements.

Without taking into account any other changes in our pro forma net tangible book value after
December 31, 2008 other than to give effect to the issuance and sale by us in this offering of 3,750,000 ADSs,
representing 7,500,000 Class A ordinary shares, after deducting underwriting discounts, commissions and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31,
2008 would be $59.6 million or $0.58 per ordinary share and $1.16 per ADS. This represents an immediate
increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $0.50 per ordinary share and $1.00 per ADS to the existing
shareholders, and an immediate dilution of $7.42 per ordinary share and $14.84 per ADS to investors purchasing
ADSs in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Per Ordinary
Share Per ADS

Public offering price ..... $8.00 $16.00
Pro forma net tangible book value as of December 31, 2008 ..... $0.08 $ 0.16
Pro forma adjusted net tangible book value after giving effect to this offering ..... $0.58 $ 1.16
Amount of dilution in pro forma net tangible book value to new investors in this

offering ..... $7.42 $14.84

The following table summarizes, on an as adjusted basis as of December 31, 2008, the differences
between existing shareholders and the new investors with respect to the number of ordinary shares (in the form of
ADSs or shares) purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per ordinary share, before
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Ordinary Shares
Purchased Total Consideration

Average
Price Per
Ordinary

Share

Average
Price Per

ADSNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing shareholders ..... 95,000,000 92.7% $ 950,000 1.6% $0.01 $ 0.02